OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
RECORDATIO	United States Patent and Trademark O		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
value of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Wachovia Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or obtangely attack to the Ves		
	Name: TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC.		
Therese is	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
_ General Partπership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State;	Street Address: 5933 West Century Blvd. Suite 700		
Other National Association	City: Los Angeles		
Sitizenship (see guidelines) None	State: CA		
diditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>90045</u>		
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	— Association Citizenship		
xecution late(s) October 19, 2005	General Partnership Citizenship		
	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
∐Assignment ☐Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Notice of Satisfaction of Security Agreement and Guarantor Security	representative designation is attached:		
Other Agreements	(2 4 4 3 miles) to a separate occurrent from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	end identification or description of the Tank		
Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Please see Continuation Sheet		
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
	ig bate if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
me: Margaret P. Drosos	- Indianations involved:		
ernal Director of Intellectual Property dress: Administration			
/ commistration	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
eet Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
; Falls Church	8. Payment Information		
e: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22042</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
ne Number: <u>703-663-3600</u>	Expiration Date		
Number: 703-336-6950	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08</u> -3038		
ail Address: drososm@howrey.com	Authorized User Name		
gnature: ////	January 4, 2006		
Signature	variuaty 4, ZUUb		
	Date		
hael J. Bell Name of Person Signing			

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0653

JAN. 4. 2006 1:48PM HOWREY] SIMON-WHITE NO. 983 P. 3

Assignment Recordation Form Continuation Sheet

	Number	Registration Number	Mark	Pagistesti - D.
Į	1	2244395	Trident Data Systems	Registration Date 05/11/1999

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GUARANTOR SECURITY AGREEMENTS

The Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 1999 by and among VERIDIAN CORPORATION (the "Company") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, and each of the Guarantor Security Agreements dated as of September 7, 1999 made by VERIDIAN ENGINEERING, INC., PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), ERIM INTERNATIONAL, INC. (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), MRJ, INC. (n/k/a VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.), VERIDIAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED and TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC., (the "Subsidiaries", and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), in each case in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

WACHOV. ASSOCIAT	IA BANK, NATIONAL TON, as Administrative Agen
Ву:	Szou SIJ
Name:	Scott Santa Cruz
Title:	Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKEN DUR

and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Dructor acknowledged the said writing to be the act and leed of said banking association.
--

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 1940 day of October, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2 14 3010

2365971,01 LIB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0655

TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

<u>Trademarks</u>

1. Registration No: 2244395 Serial No: 75-392329 05/11/1999 TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS

2. Registration No: N/A Serial No: N/A PRACTICE SAFE NETWORKING¹

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0656

¹ Unregistered service mark.

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

P. '



1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402 PHONE: 202.783.0800 • FAX: 202.383.6610

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	1/4/2006					
TO: NAME: COMPANY:		Mail Stop Assign	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
		<u>U.S.P.T.O.</u>				
	FAX NO:	571-2730140				
FROM:	NAME:	Elena Sergeev (f	or Michael J. Bell, Es	q.)		
	CONFIRMATION #:		USER ID:	9164		
NUMBER OF P	AGES, <u>INCLUDING</u> COVER:	<u>5</u>	CHARGE NUMBER:	02708.0267.000000		
ORIGINAL	WILL FOLLOW VIA:			·		
☐ REGI	ULAR MAIL 🔲 OVERNIGI	HT DELIVERY HAND	DELIVERY OTHER:			
ORIGINAL	WILL NOT FOLLOW					
SUPPLEMENTA	AL MESSAGE:					
 						
		<u>.</u>				

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS FACSIMILE, PLEASE CALL 202.383.7137.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0657